

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.439/2016

This is a suit for declaration. Defendant Nos.1 to 3 have filed their WS at **Exh.17**. The suit is proceeding ex-parte against defendant Nos.4 and 5. Record shows that the application filed by plaintiffs at **Exh.68** came to be allowed by order dated 19/01/2023 and defendant Nos.1 to 3 were directed to produce the original/ photocopy of sale deeds mentioned in it. Defendant Nos.1 to 3 failed to comply with the said order. No adjournment has been sought. Kept for necessary orders on next date.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date :13/02/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.