

**ORDER BELOW EXH.96 IN RCS NO.439/2016**

1. Perused the application and reply thereon. Heard Ld. Counsel for both the sides.
2. This application is filed by defendant for giving the exhibit to documents filed alongwith list Exh.47. The list produced on record are the true copies of public documents. Hence, considering the reasons mentioned in the application, I pass the following order:

**ORDER**

Documents filed below list of document at Exhibit No.47 be marked with appropriate exhibit number.

Dt.:- 03/01/2026

Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.