

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R.C.S. NO.439/2016

Defendants and their Ld. Advocate absent when repeatedly called out. Matter is fixed for evidence of defendants since long. No adjournment application is on record. Matter is old pertaining to the year 2016. The directions are given by Hon'ble Bombay High Court to dispose off the matters pending more than 5-10 years on priority basis. Hence, the evidence of defendants is hereby closed.

Date: 04/02/2026

Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.